

KLABIN S.A.

CNPJ nº 89.637.490/0001-45

NIRE 35300188349

Companhia Aberta

COMUNICADO AO MERCADO

A **KLABIN S.A.** ("<u>Klabin</u>" ou "<u>Companhia</u>") comunica aos seus acionistas e ao mercado em geral que sua participação na carteira do *Dow Jones Sustainability Indices* ("DJSI"), foi renovada na edição 2024/2025 na categoria Global (*World Index*). A Companhia integra pelo 5° ano consecutivo o índice nesta categoria. Além disso, a Klabin volta a integrar a carteira de Mercados Emergentes (*Emerging Markets Index*) neste ciclo.

O DJSI é uma carteira teórica composta pelas ações dos líderes globais em sustentabilidade. As empresas que integram o índice são reconhecidas como capazes de gerar maior valor a longo prazo por meio de práticas sustentáveis.

Este reconhecimento reflete o compromisso da Klabin com o desenvolvimento sustentável. Ao compor o índice, a Companhia, líder global em sustentabilidade, confirma o seu propósito de contribuir para a construção de um futuro renovável, priorizando a prosperidade do planeta e a criação de valor compartilhado.

São Paulo, 16 de dezembro de 2024

Marcos Paulo Conde Ivo

Diretor Financeiro e de Relações com Investidores



KLABIN S.A.

CNPJ/MF n° 89.637.490/0001-45 NIRE 35300188349 Publicly-Held Company

NOTICE TO THE MARKET

KLABIN S.A. ("Klabin" or "Company") announces to its shareholders and the market in general that its participation in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index ("DJSI") portfolio was renewed in the 2024/2025 edition in the World Index category. The Company integrates for the 5th consecutive year the index in this category. In addition, Klabin will rejoin the Emerging Markets index portfolio for this cycle.

The DJSI is a theoretical portfolio made up of the shares of global leaders in sustainability. The companies that make up the index are recognized as being able to generate greater long-term value through sustainable practices.

This recognition reflects Klabin's commitment to sustainable development. By being included in the index, the Company, a global leader in sustainability, confirms its purpose of contributing to the construction of a renewable future, prioritizing the prosperity of the planet and the creation of shared value.

São Paulo, December 16, 2024

Marcos Paulo Conde Ivo

Chief Financial and Investor Relations Officer